FY 2025 County Transportation Plan

Marshall County

Date Approved by the Marshall County Commission: August 14, 2024

Date Amended by the Marshall County Commission: September 10, 2025

Begin End Project Details
. . County Rebuild Alabama
kS Estimated Estimated .
] - Funds or Federal Aid
Map £ = . Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. Road Name/Number 38 |SET Project . To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. Long. Lat. Long. 55 |2 55| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public | (Listfund type separately for
Eaq (@ 5&| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
3 E P and FAEFs)
4
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue
Resurface & Stripe Mountain View
1 RA-MCP-48-106-24 Mountain View Road 34.4140 -86.5278 34.4187 -86.4822 X 2.820 Road from Union Grove Road to |  $499,179.40 $499,179.40 CRAF $499,149.70
US 231
Resurface and Stripe Shoal Creek
2 RA-MCP-48-106-24 Shoal Creek Road 34.344456 | -86.442518 34.3169 -86.4573 X 1.790 Road from Brindlee Elementary | $330,390.50 $330,390.50 CRAF $330,390.50
School to Brashiers Chapel Road
Resurface and Stripe Mountain
3 RA-MCP-48-106-24 Mountain View Church Road 34.4174 -86.4927 34.4239 -86.4919 X 0.464 | View Church Road from Mountain| ~ $78,483.00 $78,483.00 CRAF $78,483.00
View Road to Union Grove Road
Various Roads Located in Resurface and Stripe Various
4 RA-MCP-48-105-24 District 4 - See Attached List X 4.967 Roads Located in District 4 $922,184.15 $977,671.04 CRAF $850,000.00
5 | RAMCP-48-104-24 Duncan Farm Road 34.506664 | -86.244665 | 34506664 | -86.244665 X 0.009 New Bridge to be Buil $400,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00
Structure 3 BIN 1729
Total Miles Addressed by CTP (Total Mileage . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 10.050 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,230,237.05 $0.00 $2,285,723.94 Estimated ($1,758,023.20) ($400,000.00)
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

This plan is being amended due to no federal funding being awarded for the previously identified Bridge Project for District 4 for Hustleville Road Structure 74 BIN 7821.

See Attached List of Various Roads Located in District 4 that will Replace the Hustleville Road Structure 74 BIN 7821 Project.

CTP Plan 6/06/2019




District 4 Roads in Marshall County, Alabama

Begin End Project Details ]
< i Estimated Estimated c‘;t?g::?:;tieﬂfz??a
Ma 5 § Proiect Total Project | Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchanae Funds
P Project No. Road Name/Number 25 | 8g | Projec o ual Frol ToBe Utilized | ToBe Utilized | . 9 CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. Long. Lat. Long. [y g Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
Ex - (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
8 g P and FAEFs)
o o
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue
1| RA-MCP-48-105-24 Antioch Church Rd 343409 | -86.1663 | 343381 | -86.1661 | X 0245 | Resutace Antoch Ghurch R $33,565.00 $33,565.00 $33,565.00
rom Martling Rd to Martling Rd
2 | RAMCP-48-105-24 Cochran Rd 342906 | -86.1719 | 342082 | -86.1821 X 0734 | Resurface & Stripe Cochran Rd $163,830.00 $163,830.00 $163,830.00
' ' ' ' ' From SR 75 to Martling Rd A e A
. Resruface & Stripe Davis Rd
3 | RA-MCP-48-105-24 Davis Rd 34.2046 | -86.1607 | 342871 | -86.1298 X 1932 e RTs - R $239,768.50 $239,768.50 $239,768.50
Resurface & Stripe Hameby Rd
4 | RAMCP48-105-24 Hambey Rd 342687 | 861225 | 342679 | -86.1077 | X 0.871 | from Arey Lacey Rd to DeKalb $101,031.00 $101,031.00 $101,031.00
County Line
5 | RAMCP48-10524 |Martiing Rd (Bridge Approaches)| 34.3005 | -86.1810 | 343020 | -86.1808 | X 0322 | Resurfce & Stripe Marting $84,339.15 $84,339.15 $84,339.15
Road Bridge Approaches
6 | RAMCP-48-105-24 Powell Rd 342990 | -86.1496 | 342908 | -86.1525 X 0597 | Resurface & Stripe Powell Rd $73,267.50 $73,267.50 $73,267.50
from SR 75 to Davis Rd
7 | RAMCP-48-105-24 Rives Rd 342949 | -86.1609 | 343089 | -86.1721 X 0208 | ResutfaceRivesRAfom SR | ¢51q 700 5y $218,790.50 $218,790.50
75 to Martling Rd
Resurface Thomason Rd from
8 | RA-MCP-48-105-24 Thomason Rd 34.2002 | -86.4717 | 342961 | -86.1710 X 0057 | om0 Abartil iy Limts $7,502.50 $7,592.50 $7,592.50
Totals/Page Totals Total Mies Addressed by CTP (TotalMileage |4 o7 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $922,184.15 $922,184.15 $0.00 Total CRAFIFAEF Remaining | - 6009 14 15) $0.00

Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Estimated

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks






